

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (ARCIL)

Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various ARCIL Trusts Registered Office: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028. Branch Office: Office No. 704, 7th floor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp. Mulund Post Office, Mulund (West), er ARC Mumbai - 400080. Website: https://auction.arcil.co.in • CIN: U65999MH2002PLC134884

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION
IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF
SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s), in particular, that the below described immovable property/ies mortgaged charged to the Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts ("ARCIL") (pursuant to the assignment of financial asset vide registered Assignment Agreements), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse basis" by way of online E-Auction, for recovery of outstanding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rules 6, 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules")

Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgager(s)	LAN 8 Selling	k	Trust Name	Outstanding amount as per SARFAESI Notice dated on 24-05-2019		Time of Inspection	Type of Property & Area	Earnes Money Deposi (EMD)	Reserve t Price	Date & Time of E-Auction
Borrower:		002598 &	Arcil-	Rs. 3,11,17,217.79/-	,	23-12-2024	829 Sq.Ft. and	Rs.	Rs.	30-12-2024
Sandip Sham Bhatia	MUMHL1	8001015	Retail-	as on 03-05-2019 +	22-03-2024		balcony area	21,00,000	0/- 2,10,00,000/-	at
Co-Borrower :			Loan	further Interest			admeasuring	(Rupees	s (Rupees Two	3:00 pm
Majestic Market Research	L&T Fi	nancial	Portfolio	thereon + Legal			22 Sq.Ft.	Twenty O		
Support Services Limited	Serv	ices	58-B-	Expenses			(Carpet up area	Lakhs On	ly) Lakhs Only)	
			Trust				and freehold)			
Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by SANDIP SHAM BHATIA, Flat No. 1303, 13th Floor, B Wing, Kanakia Paris, Maharashtra Nag Shri Hari Mandir Marg, CTS No. 629, F Block, Kherwadi, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Carpet Area 829 Sq.Feet. (Freehold).						ashtra Nagar,				
I Pending Litigations known to ARCILL 1			Co-Borrower Majestic Market Research Support Services Ltd. is undergoing Liquidation Process in accordance with the provisions of The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC).							
			0	standing dues- Rs. 11.33 lakhs as on June-2024 and builder outstanding as on May-2023 is Rs. 63.84 lakhs which erest as charged by the builder						
Last Date for submission of Bid: Same da		Same day	day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount:			Α	As mentioned in the BID document			
Demand Draft to be made in name of: Arcil-Reta		il-Loan Po	pan Portfolio 58-B-Trust				P	Payable at Mumbai		

Terms and Conditions:

Name of Contact Person & Number:

RTGS Details:

. The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per the procedure set out therein

Monica Rudra Das- 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in), Office No.- 7208498890

Account No.: 57500000439586 • Bank Name: HDFC Bank • IFSC Code: HDFC0000542

Branch Address: KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL - 400013.

Shailesh Gaikwad-9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Mahesh Bangera-9004173256 (mahesh.bangera@arcil.co.in),

. The Authorised Officer ("AO") / ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc. 3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept / reject / modify / cancel the bid / offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any

prior notice. . The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is

required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed / delivered in his / her / its favour as per the applicable law. . The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries / due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured asset and claims / rights / dues affecting the secured assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation of ARCIL. The Authorized Officer of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims / rights / dues

5. The particulars specified in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned; however undersigned shall not

be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission The Borrower / Guarantors / Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above mentioned auction sale

B. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Place: Mumbai Authorized Officer Date: 11.12.2024 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

OM NAVJEEVAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. Reg. No. BOM/WS/HSG/(TC)/8231/OF Year 1997-98, Dated- 21/8/1997 CTS No.79, 80, Near Paranjape Hall, Datar Colony, Bhandup (East), Mumbai-400 042

DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE (Application No. 97/2024)

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office under Section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale management & Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Unilateral Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me o

of the following properties. The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me on 24/12/2024 at 1:30 pm at the office of this authority.

Respondent No.- 1) Bhavani Construction Company, Mr. Vilas Rambhau Chaudhari, 101, Harshad Apartment, Datar Colony, Bhandup (East), Mumbai-400 042, 2) The Kanjur Co-operative Housing Society Ltd; Golden Palace, Plot No. 67/68, 90ft Road, Veer Sawarkar Marg, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai-400 042, 3) Shivamrao Bhimrao Dorale, (Address Not Known), 4) Smt. Sarla Shamrao Dorale, (Address Not Known), 5) Mr. Raosaheb Narayan Barangule, C-602, Om Navjeevan Co-operative Society Ltd.

Rhandlur (Fast) Mumbai-400 042, and those whose interests have been vested in the Bhandup (East), Mumbai-400 042 and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:-

Building of Om Navieevan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. along with land as mention below

Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	C.T.S. No.	Claimed Area
		79 & 80	142 & 143 Village Kanjur, Tal. Kurla	843.9 Sq. Mtrs.

Ref. No. MUM/DDR(2)/Notice/2619/2024 Place : Konkan Bhàvan

6 Place of opening of Technical and Commercial Tender

specified in Section VII to qualify for award of the contract.

Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, Competent Authority & District Dy. Hegistrar, Sd/Co-operative Societies (2), East Suburban, Mumbai (NITIN DAHIBHATE)
Room No. 201, Konkan Bhavan,
C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614.
Date: 10/12/2024 Tel.: 022-27574965

Dy. Registrar Co.op. Societies (2),

Email: ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com

East Suburban, Mumbai

BAMUL (Bengaluru Dairy) Board Room

Sd/- Managing Director

Tender Inviting Authority, Bamul

BENGALURU CO-OP. MILK UNION LTD., [BENGALURU DAIRY] Dr. M.H. Marigowda Road, Bengaluru-560029

E-mail: bamulpurchase@gmail.com Website: www.bamulnandini.coop, Phone : 080-26096282 Tender Ref No.BAMUL/PUR/09/1807/T-313/2024-25 Date: 04.12.2024

TECHNICAL CUM COMMERCIAL TENDER

SI	Particulars	Qty	Estd Cost in Lakhs	Tender No		
	Supply of Stationery Material to Bengaluru Dairy for a period o	Stationery Material to Bengaluru Dairy for a period of one year.				
01	a) Route Sheet Paper Size :10x12x1	325 Box	11.21	KMF/2024- 25/ IND1123		
	b)Challan Sheet Size: 10*12*3	500 Box	11.21			
2	Supply of Maruti Suzuki ECCO Ambulance to Bengaluru Dairy		02 Nos	16.00	KMF/2024- 25/IND1124	
3	Supply of 5 kg Capacity Printed Cotton Cloth Bags to Rajankunte Sprocessing Unit, Bangalore North taluk Size17"x13"	Seed	45000 Nos	7.20	KMF/2024- 25/IND1125	
14	Supply of 1 Kg Capacity 3 ply duplex carton/CFB for Butter blister Bengaluru Dairy for period of one year	pack to	80000 No's	24.92	KMF/2024- 25/IND1126	
	Supply of 15Kg Capacity 5 ply Corrugated Boxes for Retail Butter to E	Bengaluru Da	iry for period o	fone year		
	a) 100g Salted Butter CFB		13000 Nos			
)5	b) 200g Un Salted Butter CFB	12000 Nos	69.15	KMF/2024- 25/IND1127		
	c) 500g Salted Butter CFB	60000 Nos				
	d) 500g UnSalted Butter CFB	120000 Nos				
	Supply of 12 Litre Capacity 5 ply Corrugated Boxes for Ghee Sachets to Bengaluru Dairy for period one year					
06	a) 200ml Ghee Sachets CFB	15000 Nos	53.418	KMF/2024- 25/IND1128		
	b) 500ml Ghee Sachets CFB		90000 Nos	33.410		
)7	Supply of Ammonia gas to Bangalore Dairy for a period of one year	ar	30000 Kg's	35.40	KMF/2024- 25/IND1129	
)8	Supply of Footwear for Men & Women to Bangalore Dairy -period	of one year	952 Pairs	21.42	KMF/2024- 25/IND1130	
)9	Design, Supply, Installation, testing and commissioning of Cheese Block cutting machine with suitable Conveyors to Kanakapura D		01 No	25.00	KMF/2024- 25/IND1131	
0	Service and Maintenance of DG Sets at BMC's of Bengaluru Dairy for the period of Two years			37.25	KMF/2024- 25/SE2967	
	Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Different type Compilits units for a period of two years	uter Systems	s in Bengaluri	u Dairy and		
	a) Core 2 Duo Systems	22 Nos		KMF/2024-		
11	b)13Systems	141 Nos	8.56	25/SE2968		
	c) 15 Systems	230 Nos				
	d)17 Systems	07 Nos				
1	Access to E-tender Documents 05.12.2024 to 04.01.2025 till 02			2.00 PM		
2	Pre-Bid Meeting / Tender clarification date & time 16.12.2024 till 11.00 AM					
3	Last date for submission of tender/ quoting 04.01.2025 till 02.00 PM				1	
4	Date & time for opening Technical Tender 06.01.2025 at 02.35 PM				И	
5	Date & time for opening Commercial Tender 09.01.2025 at 11.30 AM				4	

The Tenderers shall submit separate tender for the above, Tenderers are advised to note the qualification criteria

The Earnest money deposit (E.M.D.) valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender i.e. total for 135 days, Tender processing Fee, modes of e-payment, tender document details andother details are mentioned in

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in and also contact Help line No: 8046010000/8068948777.

SBFC

SBFC FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No.-103, 1st Floor, C&B Square, Sangam Complex, CTS No.95A, 127, Andheri Kurla Road, Village Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai400059 | T elephone: +912267875300 | Fax: +91 2267875334 | www.SBFC.com | Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2008PTC178270

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by SBFC Finance Ltd. On 24/12/2024 at 10.30 AM at SBFC Finance Ltd.

The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various Customers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers.

The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various customers mentioned below with

Sakinaka Branch Address: SBFC Finance Limited, 25, Sagar Pallazio, Sakinaka Junction, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400072 -SAKINAKA,AP00004650,AP00076621,AP00178089,AP00327196,AP00421396,AP00505797,AP00511740,AP00588103,

AP00605865,AP00613409,AP00616526,AP00625594,AP00625623,AP00640522,AP00652924 Bhiwandi Branch Address: Suvidhinath Plaza, Shop No. 101/102, First Floor, Dhamankar Naka, Near City Center,

Opp. Arihant Compound, Bhiwandi 421302 -BHIWANDI.AP00328753.AP00356505.AP00391652.AP00405102.AP00406270.AP00479660.AP00504916.AP00550240.

AP00566218,AP00576860,AP00578291,AP00607064,AP00616484,AP00618469,AP00640231,AP00650460

Borivali Branch Address: B/204, 2nd Floor, Goyal Shopping Arcade, S.V Road, Opp. Borivali Railway Station, Borivali (W), 400092 -

BORIVALI,AP00145476,AP00312876.AP00338127,AP00413598,AP00486094,AP00510793,AP00576677,AP00577794, AP00586104,AP00604391,AP00618078,AP00625302,AP00626319,AP00638312,AP00638367,AP00638554,AP00652260

Dombivli Branch Address: Ground Floor, Omkar Building, Maulana Azad Road, Subhash Nagar, Dombivli (E) 421201 -DOMBIVLI,AP00188075,AP00270594,AP00274660,AP00308053,AP00324234,AP00345379,AP00403423,AP0044327 0,AP00479171,AP00493587,AP00494657,AP00494694,AP00528692,AP00531446,AP00575412,AP00577388,AP005 77653,AP00585898,AP00593583,AP00604610,AP00606248,AP00606504,AP00614839,AP00616596,AP00618024,A P00618026.AP00625212.AP00637286.AP00648114.AP00651178.AP00651246.AP00652472.AP00652510

Kalyan Branch Address: 1st Floor, Kripa Chamber, Katemanivali Chowk, Kalyan (E) 421306 KALYAN,AP00369811,AP00432773,AP00493896,AP00555959,AP00561807,AP00568753,AP00582316,AP00605103, AP00615873.AP00648313

Thane Branch Address: 1st Floor, 104/105, Atmaram Tower, Opposite Chintamani Jewellers, Jambhali Naka, Thane West 400601 -

THANE,AP00279844,AP00495719,AP00502992,AP00521358,AP00576550,AP00599423,AP00614553,AP00619016 Virar Branch Address: Unique Rashmi CHS. LTD., Office No. 110/111, 1st Floor, Opp. IDBI Bank, Agashi Road, Virar West-VIRAR.

VIRAR, AP00391943, AP00392024, AP00537216, AP00538841, AP00557639, AP00595189, AP00614381, AP00616069, A P00616170,AP00626039,AP00626866,AP00651616

KARJAT Branch Address: Rajwad Recom, mahavir peth, Above, Bandhan bank Karjat KARJAT,KARJAT,AP00595100,AP00596475,AP00596678,AP00605497,AP00626317,AP00626353,AP00631211,AP0 0636620,AP00638813,AP00647318,AP00648469,AP00650847

MIRA ROAD Branch Address: Office No-8-11, 1st Floor, Shree Park CHS. LTD., Mira Bhayandar Road, Mira Road (E), Opp. D- Mart, Thane- 401107- MIRA ROAD,

AP00145476,AP00358152,AP00466032,AP00480148,AP00603840,AP00650474

For more details, please contact SBFC FINANCE LIMITED Contact Number(s): 1800-102-80 12 (SBFC FINANCE LIMITED reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned &/ postpone/ cancel the auction without any prior notice.)



PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given that the certificates for Equity 2560 shares of face Value RS 1, Certificate Nos 2043844, folio No. R38685, Distinctive Nos

280246-1280295,3198063-319811

24890961-24891360,49964310-4996478 122196407-122197686.Of Colgate Palmolive (India) Ltd, standing in the Name o

Ratan kishore Agrawal has/have been los and the undersigned has/have applied to the

ompany to issue duplicate certificates for the

said shares. Any person who has a claim in espect of the said shares should lodge such

Claim with the company at its registered office Colgate Palmolive (India) Ltd,Colgate lesearch Centre, main street, Hiranandar Sardens Powai mumbai-4000076 within 15 ays from this date else the company roceed to issue Duplicate certificate

Name of Shareholder/Claiman

Anshul Agrawal

Date:11-12-2024

Agricultural Land being Block/Survey No. 115/P (old Revenue Survey No. 176) admeasuring 3-96-60 Hec.-Ra.- Sq.Mt., west side out of total admeasuring 7-35-53 Hec.-Ra.-Sq.Mt., in the limits of Moje Paldi in the Registration Sub District Savli and District Vadodara to take the notice that the said land was earlier being transferred by the land owners Mr. Pate Kiritbhai Dhulabhai by the virtue of Sale Deed bearing Reg. Sr. No. 257 dated 31/03/1992 in favour of M/s Paschim Petrochem Private Limited through its director Jogindersingh Ishvarsingh Vijan thus became Owner. Thereafter by Virtue of Memorandum of Entries respectively executed on dated 04/06/1995 and on dated 11/02/1999, the said company has created mortgage and thereby security interest on the above mentioned property in favour of ICICI Bank Ltd. Further by virtue of Deed of Assignment being executed on dated 3/2006 vide Reg. Sr. No. 1259 SRO-Narol, Ahmedabad by **ICICI Ban** Ltd. has transferred their Actionable Claim with Security Interest in the above mentioned property in favour of Kotak Mahindra Bank. Thereafter, Kotak Mahindra Bank through its authorisied officer has taken action for recovery under Securitization Act 2002 in terms of Demand Notice and consequentia has taken Symbolic Possession of the captioned property on 11/03/2024 and thereafter, caused publication of E-Auction Sale Notice on 05/04/2024 for E-Auction scheduled on 23/04/2024 wherein M/s. White Flamingo Ventures (WFV) being successful bidder and after receiving total consideration, Kotak Mahindra Bank through its authorisied officer has handed over the physical possession and issued a Sale Certificate dated 11/07/2024 for above mentioned property and also get registered Agreement for Registration of Sale Certificate on 20/11/2024 vide Reg. Sr. No.3038/2024 in favour of M/s White Flamingo Ventures, (WFV) a partnership firm, who became the owner and possessor of the captioned land and had intended to Sell the property to our client and had asked to grant a Title Clearance Certificate for the same henceforth any Person or Persons having claim on the captioned property by way of ownership, tenancy, license, sale, mortgage, exchange, charge, lease lien, inheritance, maintenance, possession, Govt. Duties, Levies encumbrances, easement or otherwise are requested to informed undersigned within 15 days from the publication hereof. Any claim received after the aforesaid period shall be deemed to have waived or abandoned and Sale will be completed without taking any reference to such claim or claims.

B/214, Monalisa Business Centre, Bs. More Mega Store, Manjalpur, Vadodara, Mob: +919879598140

ANKUR J SHAH ADVOCATE & LEGAL CONSULTANT



अंचल कार्यालय जलगांव/Zonal office Jalgaon प्लॉट नं. 264 टीपीएस III, सागरपार्क जवळ, जळगाव 425001. Plot No. 264 TPS III Near Sagar Park, Jalgaon 425 001. टेलीफोन-TELE- 0257-222 5030 ई-मेल : cmmarc _jag@mahabank.co.in

Possession Notice

WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank Of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (12) of Section 13 read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002, issued a Demand Notice on dated prescribed in column no.4 calling upon the concentered Borrower(s) and Guranantors (s) Fully described in column no.1 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest. Incidental expenses and cost (which is described in column no. (2) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The following borrower(s)/Guarantor (s) having failed to repay the amount Notice is hereby given to the under notice Borrower(s)/Guarantor (s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below (in column no. 3) in xercise of power conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act with rule 8 of the said rules, on the dated mention

The borrower (s)/ guarantor (s) in particular (s) and the public in general, is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of **Bank of Maharashtra** for an amount given in column no. 2 and further interest, incidental expenses and cost.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to

redeemthe secured assets. Details of Mortgage Property					
(1) Name of Borrower / Guarantors	(2)Dues Outstanding Amount	(3)Details of Mortgage	(4)Demand Notice Date 29/08/2024		
Borrowers - 1.Shri. Devendra Devidas Yeshi Co- Borrowers - 2. Smt. Sangita Devedra Yeshi R/o. At & Post Arthe Khurd, Shirpur Tal. Shirpur, Tal. Shirpur, Dist. Dhule-425405 Guarantor - 3. Shri. Vinit Dilip Bhadane At & Po. Wadi, Tal.Shirpur, Dist. Dhule 4. Shri. Sharad Rangrao Deshmukh At Arthe, Tal.Shirpur,Dist. Dhule-425421	Total Dues Rs.6,78,238.00/- + Unapplied Interest @9.40% p.a with monthly interest w.e.f. 29.08.2024 + penal Interest and Other charges	Registered Mortgage of all pieces and Parcels of land together with the buildings and structure/residential constructed on At- Arthe Khurd, G.P. House No. 452/1, Tal. Shirpur, Dist. Dhule. (Admeasuring 650 Sq. Fts.) Bounded as under - East: Road,			
Borrowers - 1) M/S. Maduvandan Super Market Prop Mr. Jitendra Madhukar Patil R/o. At & Po. Kharde, Tal. Shirpur Dist. Dhule-425405, Also at - Mr. Jitendra Madhukar Patil R/o. At & Po. Kharde, Tal. Shirpur Dist. Dhule-425405, Also at - Guarantor - Mr. Madhukar Bhaidas Chaudhari Mr. Dinesh Lilachand Patel, R/o. At& Po- Kharde, Tal. Shirpur, Dist. Dhule - 425405	Total Dues Rs.10,10,298.00/- + Unapplied Interest @11.05% p.a with monthly interest w.e.f. 11.09.2024 + penal Interest and Other charges	with the buildings and No.36B, S.No.108/14 Shirpur, Dist. Dhule. (/) Under-East: Open Sp M Wide Road, North Madhukar Baidas Cha B) Hypothecation of st of M/S Madhuvandar	(4)Demand Notice Date 11/09/2024 ge of all pieces and para is structure/residential 12/1B2/2/108/1A1/1 / Admeasuring 127.50 Svace, West : 6.0 M Wid : Plot NO.36A (Owner udhari) tocks & Book Debs in th Super Market at 107 Nilkamal Apartment ,	constructed on Plo At- Shirpur Bk, Tal g. Mts.) Bounded a: e Road, South: 12.0 r of Property: Shri ne firm name & Style /2, Plot NO.6, Datta	
Date : 06/12/2024 Authorized Officer Place : Shirpur (टिप : स्वैर भाषांतर, तफावत पडल्यास मुळ इंग्रजी ग्राह्म) Bank of Maharashtra					



State Bank of India, Ratnagiri Branch

Address- Khareahat Road.Opp. Geeta Bhavan. Tal.& Dist.Ratnagiri. PIN 415612. Phone 02352-222360, Email- sbi.00467@sbi.co.in

VEHICLE **AUCTION NOTICE**

Tenders are invited in sealed envelope along with EMD amount in the form of Demand Draft payable at State Bank of India, super scribed with Tender for participating in the auction of following vehicles "AS IS WHERE IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis to be auctioned on "15.01.2025" to be sent to State Bank of India, Ratnagiri Branch, Opp. Geeta Bhavan, Khareghat Road, Tal. & Dist.Ratnagiri, 415612. All the tenders will be opened in presence of all the bidders on 15.01.2025 at 3.00 PM at State Bank of India, Ratnagiri Branch, Bidders should Verify all documents in Branch before sending BID. No complaints will be entertained after auction of the Vehicle. Highest bidder will be invited for further process. The amount of EMD will be appropriated towards the total of the successful bid amount on same day. The rest amount of successful bid will have to be deposited within seven days after the auction i.e. on or before 21.01.2025. If the successful bidder fails to deposit rest amount before 21.01.2025, then EMD amount will be forfeited and Bank will re-conduct the Auction process. Auction Details:-

Sr. No.	Make, Model Name & Registration Number	Name of Borrower / Owner	Vehicle Hypothe- cated with & DD payable favouring	Reserve Price (In Rs.)	EMD (In Rs.)	Contact Name & Mobile No.
1	Renault Kwid RXT Optional, Make 12/2018, Reg. No. MH08AN4532	Mr.Anand Dattatray Jadhav	State Bank of India, Ratnagiri Branch	2,10,000.00	21,000.00	Mr.Nilesh Patil 9405556652 Mr.Ashirwad Mayekar 7020368853

Last Date for Receiving Bid	Date & Time of Inspection	Date & Time of Auction	Place of Auction
14.01.2025 till 5.00 P.M.	05.01.2025 Between 10 AM to 5 PM	At 3.00 PM on 15.01.2025	State Bank of India, Ratnagiri Branch, Address- Opp. Geeta Bhavan, Khareghat Road, Tal. & Dist.Ratnagiri, 415612

Please note that Bank will not be liable for any information found wrong later. Auction Process may be cancelled at any time without giving prior notice and Bank reserves all the rights regarding auction process.

Date: 11.12.2024 Place : Ratnagiri

Sd/-

Authorised Officer State Bank of India